A LLL CONSTO

10-14-1999



FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FOR PATEN	DRM C 101169365 TS ONLY	「OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEORGES BETTEGA, PHILIPPE CINQUIN, STEPHANE LEVALLEE, BERNARD RAPHAEL Inventor(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X_ no	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER.</u> Internal Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Street Address: 621, AVENUE CENTRALE - City GRENOBLE CEDEX Country: FRANCE	_				
Execution Date: AUGUST 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/331,468 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	1468				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents inv	olved: 1				
Name: Arthur L. Plevy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address:Street Address: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL, PC 500 COLLEGE ROAD EAST	_X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	ount				
City: PRINCETON State: N.J. Zip: 08540	8. Deposit account number: 02-5443					
9/07/1999 PUBLPE 00000033 09331468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	eccount)				
4 FG:581 40.00 QP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ARTHUR L. PLEVY	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	t.				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

 \mathbf{I}^{ϵ}

ASSIGNMENT

In	considerat	ion	of:	the	prem	ises	and	l ot	her	good	ar	ıd	valuak	ole
cons	sideration	in	hand	paid,	the	rece	ipt	and	sufi	iciend	ΞУ	of	which	is
here	eby acknowl	Ledg	red, t	the un	dersi	gned	,							

	BETTEGA Georges						(4) RAPHAEL Bernard				
		UIN Phi					(5) (6)				
who	have	made	a		new	and		invention,	hereby	sell,	
					621.	Aven	ue Centra	EPH FOURIER lle - BP 53 X CEDEX, FRAI	NCE		
	****				200	11 010	LICDLL	Chibia, Tian	.101		

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

DEVICE FOR DETERMINING A DISPLACEMENT BETWEEN RELATIVE POSITIONS OF TWO DENTAL CASTINGS AND SYSTEM OF SIMULATION OF AN ORTHOGNATIC SURGERY INTERVENTION

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on $\frac{\text{June }18,1999}{\text{O9}/331,468}$, or

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 08/30/1999

PATENT • REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0218